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w”lorulnmzGudgu3  u6TkkwIGuwn~a~  3 ttuu ;a

1, n7~m~~l~~U~~~Unlsolau  (Measures of stability) hhf%h5~aU& (test

retest method)

2 . nl5%~?lUl~U~UUlU  (Measures of equivalence)

3. fw&n?7u~4ndn7ti~u  (Measures of internal consistency)

1 ) %mttuutr&i~uuj~ - u’an”  (Split - half method)

MR305 127



r =
xx

L&lr  =xx
n =

cx  =

cx2  =

(Cx)”  =

cy  =

cy2  =

PY)” =
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3(.60)
r =
xx 1+ (3 - 1)(.60)
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K-R21 6%;

K-R20 : r =
x x

K-R21 : r =
x x

da n =

P =

cpq =

x =

2
S =

x

n-1 1CPq
n - l

l-y-
S



u;n” P q w hi P 9 w

1 -68 .32 .22 1 1 .81 -19 .15

2 .37 .63 .24 12 .80 .20 -16

3 .72 .28 .20 13 .53 .47 .25

4 .52 -48 -25 14 -36 .64 .23

5 .19 .81 .15 15 .25 .75 .19

6 .51 .49 .25 16 .16 .84 .13

7 .74 .26 .19 17 .51 .49 .25

8 .21 .79 -17 18 .63 .37 -23

9 .23 .77 .18 19 -71 .29 .21

10 .50 .50 .25 20 .18 .82 .15

cpq = 4.05

s2 = 25x

n = 20

llIlUFillUgcilS
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n X (n - X)
r E - l-xx n - l L 1lx2x
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2 2 2
1 X 2 x3 xT x: X X X2 3 T

1 10 8 10 28 100 64 100 784

2 5 9 9 23 25 81 81 529

3 6 3 - 9 36 9 - 81

4 8 8 7 23 64 64 49 529

5 1 5 6 12 1 25 36 144

6 10 10 10 30 100 100 100 900

7 2 4 3 9 4 16 9 81

8 4 5 5 14 16 25 25 196

9 7 7 6 2 0 49 49 36 400

10 10 10 8 28 100 100 64 784

~@SJ>I  63 69 64 196 495 533 500 4428
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Cllflpl5

*a =

s2 =

sy =

=

=

=

s; =

=

=

=

s; =

=

NCx2 - (xx)”

N(N-1) '

N(N-1 )

(10X9)

4950 - 3969

90

981
= 10.9

90

NCx; - (@x2) ’

N(N-1)

10(533)-(69)2

(10X9)

5330-4761

90

569 = 6.32
90

N(N-1)

10(500)-(64)2

(10X9)
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5000-4096

s2 =
x

=

‘a =

90

904

90
= 10.04

N(N-1)

10(4428)-(196)2

(10X9)

44280-38416

90

5864

90 =
65.16

(10.9+6.32+10.04)

65.16 1
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&la,lJ41,
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50

25

0 i

th1du  =  8 8

thi14as~~zttUU  =  2 5

dlmJl&hJ  = .50

ujaauuin
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75

50
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S‘
r = l--e
xx S2

x
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IOC =

da Ioc =

CR =

N =
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N&y  - %ccy
r =
XY

&LF  - (L)~][NzY~  - (IX~)~]
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r =
XY

4NCx2  - (Cx)‘][NCy’  - (cy)“]
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df =

lib  s; =

sf =

df =

x1 -ii2

Jc
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(1)

S2 ‘+L
Pn n

1 2

nI+n  - 2

(n,-l)S:+(n2-l)S:

nl+nz-2

x1 -x2
r . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (2)

2 2

S+%

n
1 n2

S2
2 2

i 1L+L

n
1 n2

S2
2 2 2

(1 0

r 2

n
1

n
+ 2

n  - 1
1

n
2-l
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1 119 77 1 3 -2

2 118 76 2 4 -2

3 116 72 3 6 -3

4 115 67 4 8 -4

5 112 82 5 1 4

6 109 63 6 10 -4

7 108 60 7 12 -5

8 106 78 8 2 6

9 105 69 9 7 2

10 104 49 10 18 -8

11 102 48 11 19 -8

12 100 58 12 14 -2

13 98 56 13 16 -3

14 97 57 14 15 -1

15 95 74 15 5 10

16 94 62 16 11 5

17 93 46 17 20 3

18 91 65 18 9 9

19 90 59 19 13 6

20 89 54 20 17 3

4

4

9

16

16

16

25

36

4

64

64

4

9

1

100

25

9

81

36

9

CD'=532
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6CD2
P(rho)  = l-

N(N2 - 1)

c = wnuanm

D = ~aluuomhmba~u~u

N = tiuaunu’Lun$.J

P = tbUcn’3E%~5n”sn~?hmHil  rank - order correlation

coefficient  ~~fJu’nalunulurtiu~n”aa~u~l  r

Q&4

NCxy  - cxcy
r =
XY

J[NCX~  - (Cx)2][~Cy2  - (Cy)“]
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